SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, ACD. 1941 10:00 A.M,

PRESENT: Honorable C., K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Hein and Davis.
ABSENT: Commissioners Steffler and Anderson.
The clerk read the following call:

September 15, 1941
Gentlemen:

Under the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of San Antonie, by the Charter
of the City of San Antonio, I call you hereby in a Special Meeting required for the good of the
City of San Antonio to convene at 10:00 A,M., on the 15th day of September, A.D. 1941, to act
upon: -

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $#36,194.35 OUT OF
THE 1941 GENERAL FUND IN PAYMENT OF HMATERIALS,
SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURES.

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $400.50 OUT OF THE
ADVERTISING FUND IN PAYMENT OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES
AND MISCELLANEOQOUS EXPENDITURES."

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $146.17 OUT OF THE LA
VILLITA FUND IN PAYMENT OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES."

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $473.85 OUT OF THE AIR-
PORT FUND OF 1941 IN PAYMENT OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES
AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES." _

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $4,059.36 QUT OF THE

STINSON FIELD FUND IN PAYMENT OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES
AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES,"

Respectfully,

C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordihance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein and Davis, Nayes, Steffler and Anderson,
:%sent.
£ :
Appro. No., 325 ‘A9 AN ORDINANCE (460)
APPROPRIATING $36,194.35 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND IN PAYMENT OF
MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENDITURES, :

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $36,194.35, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund in payment of materials, supplidgs,

and miscellaneous expenditures, payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's
Office, for the following Departments: - |

Public Affairs in General $ 4,589.74

Taxation 549.14

- Parks, Sanitation & Public Property 14,188.55

Streets & Public Improvement 6,670.24
Tire & Police 10,196.68
$36,194.35

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th, day of September, 1941.
€. K. QUIN
MAaA-¥0.R

ATTEST®

Jas. ;gl;o_._o_‘n
City Clerk




Mayor Wuin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein and Davis, Nayes, Steffler and Anderson, absent,
Appro. No. 326 M5—5 It AN ORDINANCE (461) =
APPROPRIATING $400.50 6UT 6F THE ADVERTIS ING FUND IN PAYMENT OF
MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $400.50, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund in payment of materials, supplies
and miscellaneous expendltures payable-as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of September, 1941. |
€. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, and Davis., Nayes, Steffler and Anderson,
absent.

Apprs 2B 327 515 AN ORDINANCE (462)

4-
APPROPQIAT:;G $146. 17 OUT OF THE LA VILLITA FUND IN PAYMENT OF
MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $146.17, be and
the same is appropriated hereby out of the La Villita Fund in payment of materials, supplies and
miscellaneous expénditures used in connection with erection of Bolivar Building at La Villita in
San Antonio, Texas, payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.
‘ PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of September, 1941, ’
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
Attest:
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Maygr Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein; and Davis, Nayes, Steffler and Anderson, absent
Appro. No. 328 Ms-516 AN ORDINANCE (463) G
APPROPRIATING $473.85 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 IN PAYMENT
OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $473.85, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the s#irport Fund of 1941 in payment of materials;
supplies and miscellaneous expenditures used in connection with erection of new airport for the
| City of San Antonio, Texas, payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office§§?
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of September, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
M AAY O R
ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk




ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Nayes, Steffler and Anderson, ahsent.
Appro. No. 329 V\"'s\ AN ORDINANCE (h6k) °
APPROPRIATING $4,059,36 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND IN PAYMENT OF
MATERTALS, SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that; the sum of $4,059.36, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Stinson Field Fund in payment of materials, supplf
and miscellaneous expenditures payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Officg
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 15th day of September, 1941.
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

On motion of Commissioner Hein, duly seconded and carried, the Meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: %( ? : ; .

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow4

es






